
Avon & Somerset - Provision of DA Services by Local Authority Area 

IDVA
Paragon/ The YOU Trust
James Dore James.dore@theyoutrust.org.uk

Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit lighthousesomerset@avonandsomerset.pnn.pol ice.uk
01278 644590 

Local Authority 
Lucy Macready  
LMacready@somerset.gov.uk 07887 955 440
Suzanne Harris   SHarris@somerset.gov.uk 01823 359 160 / 07976 687720

IDVA
Next Link - Sian Scholes
sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk
07721406613

Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit
lighthousesomerset@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk
01278 644590

NHS
Jenny Thompson (CCG)
jenny.thompson7@nhs.net

(Mat leave) Danielle Rowan (Mental Health Partnership)
danielle.rowan1@nhs.net
awp.safeguardingspoc@nhs.net Returns Oct 2022
07860831924

Local Authority
Hannah Gray
Hannah.Gray@n-somerset.gov.uk
01934 426 494 / 07469 406 148

IDVA
Next Link - Sian Scholes
sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk
07721406613

Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit
lighthousenortheast@avonands omerset.pnn.poli
ce.uk
01278 644586

Local Authority
Fiona Lewis
Fiona.Lewis@southglos.gov.uk

NHS
Jenny Thompson (CCG)
jenny.thompson7@nhs.net

IDVA
Next Link - Sian Scholes
sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk
07721406613

Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit
lighthousebristol@avonandsomerset.pnn.pol ice.u
k
01278 649111

Local Authority
Sue Moss
sue.moss@bristol.gov.uk
07810293454 / 0781469 7891

NHS
Jenny Thompson (CCG)
jenny.thompson7@nhs.net

(07860831924
IDVA 
Southside  - Andy Iles 
andy.iles@south-side.org.uk
01225 331243

Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit 
lighthousenortheast@avonands omerset.pnn.pol
ice.uk
01278 644586 

Local Authority 
Lores Savine
Lores_savine@bathnes.gov.uk
01225 396420  

NHS 
Jackie  Mathers
jackie.mathers@nhs.net
079 170 67 761 

Whole Area
CPS - Rose Farmer (Strategic Lead) - Rose.Farmer@cps.gov.uk - 0117 930 2800 
CPS - Rachel Garstang (DA Operational Crown Court Lead)- Rachel.Garstang@cps.gov.uk
CPS– Jayne Thomas (DA Operational MC Lead) - jayne.thomas1@cps.gov.uk.
Court Service –Jeremy Thompson - j.thompson@supportthroughcourt.org - 0117 366 4809
HMCTS– Zoe Marks (DA MC Lead) - zoe.marks@Justice.gov.uk
Mankind –Lori Busch (IDVA)- lori@mankind.org.uk - Helpline Tel:  01823 334244 / Admin Tel:  01823 334229
Police –Chief Inspector Sharon Baker (General/Chair) - Sharon.Baker2@avonandsomerset.police.uk - 07342985812
Police - Alison Jenkinson (Partnership/Liaison officer) - Alison.Jenkinson@avonandsomerset.police.uk - 01278 644766 / 07802874387
Victim Support –Rebecca Chaplain (Ops Manager) - Rebecca.Chaplain@victimsupport.org.uk - 0300 303 1972
Young Victim Service –Kay Burton- Kay.Burton@n-somerset.gov.uk - Mobile: 07824 085 68/ Duty Line: 01275 884488

Updated:15/09/2022
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Somerset
IDVA– Paragon/ The YOU Trust - Steve Kensington - steve.kensington@theyoutrust.org.uk -0800 694 9999 
Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit - North Somerset, West, East and South Somerset - lighthousesomerset@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk - 01278 644590 
Local Authority – Somerset County Council - Lucy Macready  (Chair DA Board) - LMacready@somerset.gov.uk - 07887 955 440
Local Authority - Somerset County Council - Suzanne Harris (Senior Commissioning Officer) - SHarris@somerset.gov.uk- 01823 359 160 / 07976 687720
NHS - TBC 

North Somerset
IDVA– Next Link –Sian Scholes - sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk - 07721406613
Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit - North Somerset, West, East and South Somerset - lighthousesomerset@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk - 01278 644590 
Local Authority – North Somerset Council - Hannah Gray (North Somerset Safer Communities Project Co-ordinator (DA) - Hannah.Gray@n-somerset.gov.uk
- 01934 426 494 / 07469 406 148 
NHS – Jenny Thompson Bristol North Somerset South Gloucestershire ICB 01179002276 07284876959
Danielle  Rowan(AVON AND WILTSHIRE MENTAL HEALTH PARTNERSHIP NHS TRUST) (DA Lead for AWP) - danielle.rowan1@nhs.net - 07860831924

South Gloucestershire
IDVA– Next Link – Sian Scholes - sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk - 07721406613
Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit –BANES and South Glos- lighthousenortheast@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk- 01278 644586   
Local Authority – South Gloucestershire Council -Catherine Boyce (Strategic Safeguarding Manager) - catherine.boyce@southglos.gov.uk
- 01454 868924
NHS – Jenny Thompson (NHS BRISTOL, NORTH SOMERSET AND SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE CCG) – jenny.thompson7@nhs.net 0117 9002276 
/07384876959

Bristol
IDVA – Next Link – Sian Scholes - sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk - 07721406613
Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit - lighthousebristol@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk - 01278 649111
Local Authority – Bristol City Council - Sue Moss (Senior Public Health Specialist )- sue.moss@bristol.gov.uk - 07810293454 / 0781469 7891
NHS – Jenny Thompson (NHS BRISTOL, NORTH SOMERSET AND SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE CCG) – jenny.thompson7@nhs.net 0117 9002276 
/07384876959

BANES
IDVA - Southside  - Andy Iles - andy.iles@south-side.org.uk - 01225 331243
Lighthouse Safeguarding Unit - BANES and South Glos- lighthousenortheast@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk - 01278 644586 
Local Authority – Bath & North East Somerset Council –Lores Savine (Community Safety Officer)- Lores_savine@bathnes.gov.uk -
01225 396420  
NHS - Jackie  Mathers (NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET, SWINDON AND WILTSHIRE CCG) (Designated Safeguarding lead for 
Adult, Children and Domestic Abuse) - jackie.mathers@nhs.net - 079 170 67 761 

Whole Area
Mankind –Lori Busch (IDVA)- lori@mankind.org.uk - Helpline Tel:  01823 334244 / Admin Tel:  01823 334229
Police - Sharon Baker (General/Chair) - Sharon.Baker2@avonandsomerset.police.uk - 07342985812
Police - Alison Jenkinson (Partnership/Liaison officer) - Alison.Jenkinson@avonandsomerset.police.uk - 01278 644766 / 07802874387
CPS - Rose Farmer - Rose.Farmer@cps.gov.uk - 0117 930 2800 - Rachel Garstang (DA Operational Crown Court Lead)- Rachel.Garstang@cps.gov.uk
Sally Helliwell (DA Operational MC Lead) - Sally.Helliwell@cps.gov.uk
Court Service –Jeremy Thompson  Jeremy Thompson - j.thompson@supportthroughcourt.org- 0117 366 4809
Young Victim Service –Kay Burton- Kay.Burton@n-somerset.gov.uk - Mobile: 07824 085 68/ Duty Line: 01275 884488
Victim Support - Frances Keel - Frances.Keel@victimsupport.org.uk - 0300 303 1972 / 07944167230 

mailto:steve.kensington@theyoutrust.org.uk
mailto:lighthousesomerset@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk
mailto:LMacready@somerset.gov.uk
mailto:SHarris@somerset.gov.uk
mailto:sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk
mailto:lighthousesomerset@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Hannah.Gray@n-somerset.gov.uk
mailto:danielle.rowan1@nhs.net
mailto:sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk
mailto:lighthousenortheast@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk
mailto:catherine.boyce@southglos.gov.uk
mailto:jenny.thompson7@nhs.net
mailto:sian.scholes@nextlinkhousing.co.uk
mailto:lighthousebristol@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk
mailto:sue.moss@bristol.gov.uk
mailto:jenny.thompson7@nhs.net
mailto:andy.iles@south-side.org.uk
mailto:lighthousenortheast@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk
mailto:Lores_savine@bathnes.gov.uk
mailto:jackie.mathers@nhs.net
mailto:lori@mankind.org.uk
mailto:Sharon.Baker2@avonandsomerset.police.uk
mailto:-Alison.Jenkinson@avonandsomerset.police.uk
mailto:Rose.Farmer@cps.gov.uk
mailto:Rachel.Garstang@cps.gov.uk
mailto:Sally.Helliwell@cps.gov.uk
mailto:j.thompson@supportthroughcourt.org
mailto:Kay.Burton@n-somerset.gov.uk
mailto:Frances.Keel@victimsupport.org.uk

